RNS Number : 9826M Europa Metals Ltd 27 January 2021

27 January 2021

Europa Metals Ltd

("Europa Metals", the "Company" or the "Group") (AIM, AltX: EUZ)

Appointment of Adam Habib as Corporate Development Adviser to the Board

Europa Metals is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr Adam Habib as an adviser to the board. Mr Habib will work with the Company to progress its strategy to maximise value for Europa Metals shareholders and provide corporate development/transactional support as the Company moves to the next stage of its development.

Mr Habib is an experienced senior banker having 17 years of investment banking experience (Credit Suisse, Lehman Brothers and most recently ICBC Standard Bank) with a proven track record in the energy, mining and infrastructure sectors. He was formerly a Senior Adviser to the Board of Cofely Endel Engie (formerly Cofely Endel GDF Suez 2015-2016), part of the Engie Group which is one of the largest energy utility companies in Europe with a market capitalisation of approximately €31 billion (approximately £28 billion) and annual revenues of approximately €60 billion (approximately £53 billion).

During Adam's time in investment banking he led both the Capital Markets and Investment Banking teams as part of the management distribution committee in Europe for Credit Suisse Investment Bank. Adam is a specialist in Energy and Mining finance transactions (acquisition finance, development finance and project finance). He has worked on some of the world's largest engineering & procurement projects and mining transactions in regions such as Russia, Africa, Latin America, Central Asia and the North Sea.

Commenting today, Myles Campion, Executive Chairman of Europa Metals, said:

"Following three years of operational delivery at our Toral Project in Spain and alongside its continued advancement, Europa Metals will look to secure value for shareholders through the potential execution of meaningful transaction opportunities in line with our stated strategy.

"Adam has been brought in to work with myself and our CEO, Laurence Read, to provide senior advice and transaction support as we pursue our corporate development strategy during 2021. Having somebody with Adam's track record in value accretive mining transactions, working with the Europa Metals team, should provide us with significant new opportunities to realise value for the Company."

Commenting today, Adam Habib, Adviser to Europa Metals, said:

"I am extremely pleased to be joining the team at Europa Metals. Given the current positive commodity market which is being driven by global government stimulus, it makes sense for Europa Metals to seek to add value for its shareholders by accelerating its business development strategy to take advantage of the economic cycle. I look forward to adding value to Europa Metals and working with Myles and Laurence."

For further information on the Company, please visit www.europametals.com or contact:

Europa Metals Ltd

Dan Smith, Non-Executive Director and Company Secretary (Australia) T: +61 417 978 955

Laurence Read, CEO (UK)

T: +44 (0)20 3289 9923

Linkedin: Europa Metals Itd

Twitter: @ltdeuropa Vox: Europametals

Strand Hanson Limited (Nominated Adviser)

Rory Murphy/Matthew Chandler

T: +44 (0)20 7409 3494

Tavistock (PR and IR)

Emily Fenton/Oliver Lamb

T: +44 (0)20 7920 3150 / EuropaMetals@Tavistock.co.uk

Turner Pope Investments (TPI) Limited (Broker)

Andy Thacker

T: +44 (0)20 3657 0050

Sasfin Capital Proprietary Limited (a member of the Sasfin group)

Sharon Owens

T (direct): +27 11 809 7762

The information contained within this announcement is deemed by the Company to constitute inside information as stipulated under the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

MSCUNOARAWUAUUR